IFB 16-02 FOLLIN LANE SE RECONTRUCTION

Bid Opening 6/04/15 11:00 AM
Opened by Gina Gilpin Witnessed by Rebecca Greenberg

Jeffrey Stack, Inc. A&M Concrete Corporation Sagres Construction Ardent Company PO Box 280 43760 Trade Center PI #160 8350 Terminal Road, Ste A PO Box 879 Jersev. VA 22481 Dulles, VA 20166 Lorton, VA 22079 McLean, VA 22101 NO ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT QUANITY AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT CLEARING (INCLUDES TREE REMOVAL) \$63,000.00 \$100,800.00 \$89,600.00 \$53,000.00 \$84,800.00 \$20,000.00 \$32,000.00 AC 1.6 \$56,000.00 RELOCATE PEDESTRIAN CROSS SIGNAL E/ \$7,000.0 \$7,000.0 \$10,000.0 \$20,000.0 \$3,500.0 \$8,900.0 \$17,800.0 \$3,500.0 DEMOLISH STORM PIPE AND ASSOCIATED STRUCTURES (INCLUDES HAUL AND DUMP) SEE LINE ITEMS 4. 5. AND 6 FOR QUANTITY AND JNIT OF MEASURE: 4 46"x24"" HFRCP (DFMO) LE 80 \$65.00 \$5,200.00 \$90.00 \$7,200.00 \$45.00 \$3,600.00 \$20.00 \$1,600.00 18" CMP (DFMO) 1 F 154 4 \$65.00 \$10,036,00 \$50.00 \$7,720,00 \$25.00 \$3,860,00 \$10.00 \$1.544.00 6 15" CMP (DEMO) LF 71.9 \$65.00 \$4,673,50 \$54.00 \$3.882.60 \$20.00 \$1,438.00 \$10.00 \$719.00 REMOVE CURB RAM FΑ \$459.00 \$459.00 \$650.00 \$650.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 8 DEMO EXISTING INLET. ΕA \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$2,900.00 \$5,800.00 \$1,750.00 \$3,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 ADJUST RIM ELEVATION & MATCH PAVEMENT 9 CROSS SLOPE \$450.00 \$2,250,00 \$1.250.00 \$6.250.00 \$1.000.00 \$5.000.00 \$1.250.00 10 REMOVE & HAUL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SY 6000 \$14.00 \$84,000.00 \$10.00 \$60,000.00 \$20.00 \$120,000.00 \$17.50 \$105,000.00 11 REMOVE AND HAUL EXISTING STONE BASE SY 6000 \$6.00 \$36,000.00 \$10.5 \$9,000.00 \$12.0 \$72,000.00 12 BRACE EXISTING POLE FΑ 6 \$1,200.00 \$7,200.00 \$2.500.00 \$15.000.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$15.000.00 13 IMPORT TOPSOIL FOR RESPREAD CY 1600 \$45.00 \$72,000.00 \$30.00 \$48,000.00 \$40.00 \$64,000.00 \$35.00 \$56,000.00 14 ROUGH GRADE GREEN AREAS AC. 0.7 \$5,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,500,00 \$25,000.00 \$17,500,00 \$50,000.00 \$35,000.00 CUT AND HAUL OFFSITE (INCLUDES 15 480 \$125.00 \$60,000.00 UNSUITABLE MATERIALS) CY \$55.00 \$26,400.00 \$55.00 \$26,400.00 \$40.00 \$19.200.00 16 SILT FENCE LF 1200 \$3.00 \$3,600.00 \$4.00 \$4,800.00 \$4.00 \$4,800.00 \$1.50 \$1,800.00 17 INLET PROTECTION EΑ 37 \$325.00 \$185.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$12,025.00 \$6,845.00 \$7,400.00 \$7,400.00 18 GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ΕA \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,900.00 19 LS SILT CONTROL MAINT & REMOVAL \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$5,500.0 \$5,500.00 \$30,000.0 \$30,000.00 63,650.0 \$363,650.00 20 8" HDPF LF 47 \$55.00 \$2,585.00 \$98.0 \$4,606.00 \$90.0 \$4,230.00 \$30.0 \$1,410.00 \$5,600.00 21 12" RCP CL III 1 F 80 \$70.00 \$130.00 \$10,400.00 \$125.00 \$10,000.00 \$100.00 \$8,000.00 \$125.00 22 12" RCP CL IV ΙF 73 \$85.00 \$170.00 \$6,205,00 \$12,410.00 \$9.125.00 \$100.00 \$7,300.00 23 15" RCP CL III 1 F 660 \$95.00 \$62,700.00 \$98.00 \$64,680,00 \$135.00 \$89,100.00 \$120.00 \$79,200.00 24 15" RCP CL IV LF 24 \$100.00 \$2,400.00 \$140.00 \$3,360.00 \$135.00 \$3,240.00 \$120.00 \$2,880.00 25 18" RCP CL III LF 350 \$110.00 \$38,500,00 \$130.00 \$45,500.00 \$150.00 \$52,500.00 \$150.00 \$52,500.00 24" RCP CL III 26 LF 95 \$120.00 \$11,400,00 \$170.00 \$16.150.00 \$185.00 \$17,575.00 \$200.00 \$19,000.00 27 30" RCP CL III LF 50 \$129.00 \$6,450,00 \$230.00 \$11.500.00 \$225.00 \$11,250,00 \$250.00 \$12,500.00 28 36" RCP CL III LF 245 \$135.00 \$33,075.00 \$220.00 \$53,900.00 \$275.00 \$67,375.00 \$400.00 \$98,000.00 29 36" RCP CL IV LF 15 \$150.00 \$2,250.00 \$340.0 \$5,100.00 \$275.00 \$4,125.00 \$400.0 \$6,000.00 30 29"x45" ELIP CL III LF 140 \$165.00 \$23,100.00 \$280.0 \$39,200.00 \$375.00 \$52,500.00 \$490.0 \$68,600.00 29"x45" ELIP CL IV LF 31 190 \$175.00 \$33,250.00 \$280.0 \$53,200.00 \$375.0 \$71,250.00 \$500.0 \$95,000.0 \$220.00 \$44,950.00 32 34"x53" FLIP CLIV LF \$31,900.00 \$310.00 \$495.00 \$71,775.00 \$550.00 \$79,750.00 145 \$21,500.00 33 FA \$6,000,00 \$30,000.00 \$8,800.00 \$44,000.00 \$107,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$75,000.00 MH-2 CURB INLFT (DI-2A.2B.2C. 2D) 34 FA 20 \$6,500,00 \$130,000,00 \$8,900.00 \$178,000,00 \$9,500.00 \$190,000,00 \$17,000.00 \$340,000.00 35 DI-12A EΑ \$4.500.00 \$9,000,00 \$6.800.00 \$13,600,00 \$7,000.00 \$14,000,00 \$18,000,00 \$36,000.00 36 CAST IN PLACE REBUILD OF STRUCTURE 1369 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$12,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 EΑ 37 CORE EX. MANHOLE AND CONNECT ΕA 2 \$1,200.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$4,800.00 \$9,600.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 38 EΑ 4 NYOPLAST GRATE - 8 \$1,400.00 \$5,600.00 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$950.00 \$3,800.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 39 S-1 12 ΕA \$700.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,250.00 \$5,000.00 \$750.0 \$3,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$4,000.00 40 ES-1 15 ΕA \$750.00 \$750.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,350.00 \$950.00 \$950.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$140,250.00 41 CURB & GUTTER LF 4250 \$85,000.00 \$20.00 \$23.00 \$97,750.00 \$33.00 \$45.00 \$191,250.00 42 CG-9 DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE SY 150 \$75.00 \$11,250.00 \$98.0 \$14,700.00 \$85.00 \$12,750.00 \$150.0 \$22,500.0 43 4" CONCRETE, NO REINFORCEMENT ςγ 900 \$40.00 \$36,000,00 \$38.00 \$34,200,00 \$70.00 \$63,000,00 \$80.00 \$72,000.00 44 4" 21-A BASE SY 900 \$10.80 \$9,720.00 \$9.00 \$8,100.00 \$5.00 \$4,500.00 \$7.00 \$6,300.00 45 FINE GRADE SY 6800 \$1.00 \$6.800.00 \$3.25 \$22,100.00 \$10.00 \$68,000.00 \$5.00 \$34,000.00 46 8" STONE UNDER CURB SY 950 \$16.35 \$15.532.50 \$18.00 \$17,100.00 \$10.00 \$9,500.00 \$13.00 \$12,350.00 47 SY 8" VDOT 21-B BASE 6800 \$15.35 \$104.380.00 \$15.00 \$102,000,00 \$10.00 \$68,000.00 \$13.00 \$88,400.00 48 UNDERDRAIN (UD-4) LF 4300 \$12.00 \$51,600.00 \$11.00 \$47,300.00 \$28.00 \$120,400.00 \$15.00 \$64,500.00 49 SY 4" BM-25.0A 6800 \$22.00 \$149,600.00 \$139,400.00 \$25.00 \$170,000.00 \$20.50 \$139,400.00 \$20.50 3" IM-19.0 SY 6800 \$136,000.00 \$17.0 \$115,600.00 \$17.0 \$129,200.00 \$20.00 \$115,600.00 \$19.0 51 SY 1.5" SM-12.5D 6800 \$12.00 \$81,600.00 \$12.0 \$81,600.00 \$10.5 \$71,400.0 \$11.0 52 MILLING & OVERLAY SY 1650 \$11.00 \$18,150.00 \$17.0 \$28,050.00 \$17.00 \$28,050.00 \$14,850.00 \$3.00 \$20,400.00 53 PRIME & TACK COATS SY 6800 \$20,400.00 \$11,900.00 \$1.70 \$11,560.00 \$3.00 54 STRIPING - LANE AND CROSSWALK SY \$7,000.00 \$54.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$19,250.00 350 \$20.00 \$18,900.00 \$19,250.00 55 RELOCATE WATER FΑ 8 \$3,750,00 \$30,000,00 \$8,900.00 \$71,200,00 \$12 500 00 \$100,000,00 \$1,000,00 \$8,000,00 56 TEST PITS FA 18 \$400.00 \$7,200,00 \$450.00 \$8,100.00 \$500.00 \$9,000.00 \$500.00 \$9,000.00 CONC. PIER FOR STORM DRAIN CROSSING 57 SANITARY SEWER \$4,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$1.000.00 EΑ \$2,000.00 \$5,000,00 \$2,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 58 FINE GRADE TOP SOIL AND SOD SY 3000 \$6.00 \$18,000.00 \$7.00 \$21,000.00 \$2.50 \$7,500.00 \$5.00 \$15,000.00 59 ANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 Αl \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,400.00 \$5,000.00 60 REPLACE PRIVATE DRIVEWAY GATE ΕA \$4,500.00 \$9,000.00 \$4,200.00 \$12,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$2,500.00 61 LICENSED PLUMBER HR 20 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 \$195.50 \$3,910.00 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 TOTAL \$1,677,341.00 TOTAL